
	
  

	
  	
  
	
  

	
  

PRESS	
  RELEASE	
  

	
  
HEADS	
  OF	
  OJK	
  REGIONAL	
  OFFICES	
  AND	
  OJK	
  BRANCH	
  OFFICES	
  THROUGHOUT	
  INDONESIA	
  

INAUGURATED	
  

Jakarta,	
  February	
  27th,	
  2014.	
  The	
  Financial	
  Services	
  Authority	
  (OJK)	
  inaugurated	
  heads	
  of	
  OJK	
  

regional	
  offices	
  and	
  OJK	
  branch	
  offices	
  throughout	
  Indonesia	
  on	
  Thursday	
  (27/2).	
  The	
  inauguration	
  
was	
  conducted	
  according	
  to	
  the	
  mandate	
  of	
  Law	
  No.	
  21	
  of	
  2011	
  on	
  OJK,	
  which	
  stipulates	
  that	
  OJK	
  
offices	
  will	
  begin	
  operating	
  throughout	
  Indonesia	
  on	
  December	
  31st,	
  2013.	
  

There	
  are	
  currently	
  six	
  OJK	
  regional	
  offices	
  and	
  29	
  OJK	
  branch	
  offices.	
  The	
  regional	
  offices	
  are	
  
located	
  in	
  Jakarta,	
  Bandung,	
  Semarang,	
  Surabaya,	
  Medan	
  and	
  Makassar.	
  Whereas	
  OJK	
  branch	
  offices	
  

spread	
  from	
  Ambon,	
  Banda	
  Aceh,	
  Bandar	
  Lampung,	
  Banjarmasin,	
  Batam,	
  Bengkulu,	
  Cirebon,	
  
Denpasar,	
  Jambi,	
  Jayapura,	
  Jember,	
  Kediri,	
  Kendari,	
  Kupang,	
  Malang,	
  Manado,	
  Mataram,	
  Padang,	
  
Palangkaraya,	
  Palembang,	
  Palu,	
  Pekanbaru,	
  Pontianak,	
  Purwokerto,	
  Samarinda,	
  Solo,	
  Tasikmalaya,	
  

Tegal,	
  to	
  Yogyakarta.	
  

OJK,	
  operating	
  with	
  these	
  offices,	
  carries	
  out	
  duties	
  that	
  encompass	
  regulatory,	
  supervisory	
  and	
  

investigative	
  tasks	
  in	
  the	
  fields	
  of	
  banking,	
  capital	
  market,	
  non-­‐bank	
  financial	
  industry	
  (which	
  covers	
  
insurance,	
  pension	
  fund,	
  mortgage,	
  finance	
  company,	
  leasing	
  company,	
  multi	
  finance	
  company,	
  
regional	
  loan	
  guarantee	
  company	
  or	
  Jamkrida,	
  etc.),	
  and	
  also	
  to	
  oversee	
  the	
  Social	
  Security	
  Providers	
  

(BPJS).	
  

Apart	
  from	
  the	
  duties,	
  OJK	
  also	
  provides	
  financial	
  education	
  to	
  public	
  as	
  well	
  as	
  consumer	
  

protection.	
  The	
  authority	
  is	
  scheduled	
  supervise	
  microfinance	
  institutions	
  as	
  well	
  in	
  2015.	
  

In	
  the	
  matter	
  related	
  to	
  OJK`s	
  supervisory	
  and	
  regulatory	
  duties,	
  people	
  may	
  contact	
  the	
  nearest	
  OJK	
  
office.	
  If	
  you	
  intend	
  to	
  file	
  a	
  report	
  or	
  complaint,	
  you	
  can	
  contact	
  consumer	
  service	
  call	
  center	
  at	
  
phone	
  number	
  (local	
  area	
  code)	
  500-­‐655	
  or	
  visit	
  OJK	
  official	
  website	
  at	
  www.ojk.go.id	
  

	
  

OJK	
  Directorate	
  of	
  Communications	
  and	
  International	
  Relation	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  



	
  

	
  	
  
	
  

	
  

	
  

List	
  of	
  OJK	
  Offices	
  

REGIONAL	
  OFFICES	
  

No.	
   OFFICE	
   Address	
   Phone	
  and	
  Facsimile	
  
1	
   Regional	
  Office	
  I	
  

JAKARTA	
  
Soemitro	
  Djojohadikusumo	
  Building	
  
Jl.	
  Lapangan	
  Banteng	
  Timur	
  2-­‐4	
  
Jakarta	
  10710	
  
	
  
Consumer	
  Service	
  
Radius	
  Prawiro	
  Tower,	
  2nd	
  Floor	
  
Bank	
  Indonesia	
  Office	
  Complex	
  
Jl.	
  M.	
  H.	
  Thamrin	
  No.	
  2	
  
Central	
  Jakarta	
  

P	
  :	
  +62	
  21	
  385	
  8001	
  
F	
  :	
  +62	
  21	
  385	
  8321	
  
	
  
	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  21	
  500	
  655	
  
F	
  :	
  +62	
  21	
  386	
  6032	
  
E	
  :	
  konsumen@ojk.go.id	
  
	
  

2	
   Regional	
  Office	
  II	
  
BANDUNG	
  

Jl.	
  Braga	
  No.	
  108	
  
Bandung	
  40111	
  
Bank	
  Indonesia	
  Office	
  Complex	
  
Bandung	
  

P	
  :	
  +62	
  22	
  423	
  0223	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  22	
  423	
  7787	
  

3	
   Regional	
  Office	
  III	
  
SURABAYA	
  

Jl.	
  Pahlawan	
  No.	
  105	
  
Surabaya	
  
Bank	
  Indonesia	
  Office	
  Complex	
  
Surabaya	
  

P	
  :	
  +62	
  31	
  352	
  0011	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  31	
  352	
  0019	
  

4	
   Regional	
  Office	
  IV	
  
SEMARANG	
  

Jl.	
  Imam	
  Bardjo	
  SH	
  No.	
  4	
  
Semarang	
  
Bank	
  Indonesia	
  Office	
  Complex	
  
Semarang	
  

P	
  :	
  +62	
  24	
  831	
  0246	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  24	
  831	
  0257	
  

5	
   Regional	
  Office	
  V	
  
MEDAN	
  

Jl.	
  Balai	
  Kota	
  No.	
  4	
  
Medan	
  
Bank	
  Indonesia	
  Office	
  Complex	
  
Medan	
  

P	
  :	
  +62	
  61	
  415	
  0500	
  

6	
   Regional	
  Office	
  VI	
  
MAKASSAR	
  

Jl.	
  Jend.	
  Sudirman	
  No.	
  3	
  
Makassar	
  90133	
  
Bank	
  Indonesia	
  Office	
  Complex	
  
Makassar	
  

P	
  :	
  +62	
  411	
  361	
  5188	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  411	
  361	
  5170	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  



	
  

	
  	
  
	
  

	
  

	
   List	
  of	
  OJK	
  Offices	
  

OJK	
  Branch	
  Offices	
  

No.	
   Office	
   Address	
   Phone	
  and	
  Facsimile	
  
1	
   Ambon	
   Jl.	
  Pattimura	
  No.	
  7,	
  Ambon	
   P	
  :	
  +62	
  911	
  352	
  761	
  

P	
  :	
  +62	
  911	
  352	
  763	
  
2	
   Banda	
  Aceh	
   Jl.	
  Cut	
  Meutia	
  No.	
  15,	
  Banda	
  Aceh	
   P	
  :	
  +62	
  651	
  33200	
  

P	
  :	
  +62	
  651	
  32800	
  
3	
   Bandar	
  Lampung	
   Jl.	
  Hasanuddin	
  No.	
  38,	
  Bandar	
  Lampung	
  35211	
   P	
  :	
  +62	
  721	
  486	
  355	
  

P	
  :	
  +62	
  721	
  486	
  659	
  
4	
   Banjarmasin	
   Jl.	
  Lambung	
  Mangkurat	
  No.	
  15,	
  Banjarmasin	
  

70111	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  511	
  438	
  8179	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  511	
  435	
  8180	
  

5	
   Batam	
   Jl.	
  Engku	
  Putri	
  Batam	
  Center,	
  Batam	
  29432	
   P	
  :	
  +62	
  778	
  462	
  280	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  778	
  462	
  254	
  

6	
   Bengkulu	
   Jl.	
  Jend.	
  Ahmad	
  Yani	
  No.	
  1,	
  Bengkulu	
  38116	
   P	
  :	
  +62	
  736	
  21753	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  736	
  21787	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  736	
  26211	
  

7	
   Cirebon	
   Jl.	
  Yos	
  Sudarso	
  No.	
  5-­‐7,	
  Cirebon	
   P	
  :	
  +62	
  231	
  202	
  864	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  231	
  202	
  685	
  

8	
   Denpasar	
  	
   Jl.	
  Letda	
  Tantular	
  No.	
  4	
  Renon,	
  Denpasar	
  80234	
   P	
  :	
  +62	
  361	
  248	
  982	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  361	
  222	
  988	
  

9	
   Jambi	
   Jl.	
  Jend.	
  Ahmad	
  Yani	
  No.	
  14	
  Telanaipura,	
  Jambi	
  
36122	
  

P	
  :	
  +62	
  741	
  62277	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  741	
  62445	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  741	
  62578	
  

10	
   Jayapura	
   Jl.	
  Dr.	
  Sam	
  Ratulangi	
  No.	
  9,	
  Jayapura	
   P	
  :	
  +62	
  967	
  534	
  581	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  967	
  534	
  930	
  

11	
   Jember	
   Jl.	
  Gajah	
  Mada	
  No.	
  224,	
  Jember	
  62133	
   P	
  :	
  +62	
  331	
  485	
  478	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  331	
  484	
  467	
  

12	
   Kediri	
   Jl.	
  Brawijaya	
  No.	
  2,	
  Kediri	
   P	
  :	
  +62	
  354	
  628	
  112	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  354	
  682	
  601	
  

13	
   Kendari	
   Jl.	
  Sultan	
  Hasanuddin	
  No.	
  150,	
  Kendari	
  93122	
   P	
  :	
  +62	
  401	
  312	
  655	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  401	
  312	
  717	
  

14	
   Kupang	
   Jl.	
  Tom	
  Pello	
  No.	
  2,	
  Kupang	
   P	
  :	
  +62	
  380	
  832	
  047	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  380	
  832	
  931	
  

15	
   Malang	
   Jl.	
  Merdeka	
  Utara	
  No.	
  7,	
  Malang	
   P	
  :	
  +62	
  341	
  366	
  054	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  341	
  324	
  820	
  

16	
   Manado	
   Jl.	
  17	
  Agustus	
  No.	
  56,	
  Manado	
   P	
  :	
  +62	
  431	
  868	
  102	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  431	
  868	
  103	
  

17	
   Mataram	
   Jl.	
  Pejanggik	
  No.	
  2,	
  Mataram	
  83126	
   P	
  :	
  +62	
  370	
  623	
  600	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  370	
  631	
  234	
  

18	
   Padang	
   Jl.	
  Jend.	
  Sudirman	
  No.	
  22,	
  Padang	
  25128	
   P	
  :	
  +62	
  751	
  31700	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  751	
  31701	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  751	
  31702	
  

19	
   Palangkaraya	
   Jl.	
  Diponegoro	
  No.	
  117,	
  Palangkaraya	
  73111	
   P	
  :	
  +62	
  536	
  322	
  2500	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  536	
  322	
  2007	
  

20	
   Palembang	
   Jl.	
  Jend.	
  Sudirman	
  No.	
  510,	
  Palembang	
   P	
  :	
  +62	
  711	
  354	
  188	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  711	
  352	
  158	
  

21	
   Palu	
   Jl.	
  Sam	
  Ratulangi	
  No.	
  23,	
  Palu	
   P	
  :	
  +62	
  451	
  421	
  181	
  



	
  

	
  	
  
	
  

P	
  :	
  +62	
  451	
  352	
  158	
  
22	
   Pekanbaru	
   Jl.	
  Jend.	
  Sudirman	
  No.	
  464,	
  Pekanbaru	
   P	
  :	
  +62	
  761	
  31055	
  

P	
  :	
  +62	
  761	
  31089	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  761	
  32000	
  

23	
   Pontianak	
  	
   Jl.	
  Ahmad	
  Yani	
  No.	
  2,	
  Pontianak	
  78124	
   P	
  :	
  +62	
  561	
  734	
  134	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  561	
  768	
  569	
  

24	
   Purwokerto	
   Jl.	
  Jend.	
  Gatot	
  Subroto	
  No.	
  96,	
  Purwokerto	
  53116	
   P	
  :	
  +62	
  281	
  631	
  632	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  281	
  631	
  633	
  

25	
   Samarinda	
   Jl.	
  Gajah	
  Mada	
  No.	
  1,	
  Samarinda	
  75122	
   P	
  :	
  +62	
  541	
  741	
  022	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  541	
  741	
  023	
  

26	
   Solo	
   Jl.	
  Jend.	
  Sudirman	
  No.	
  15,	
  Solo	
  57111	
   P	
  :	
  +62	
  271	
  647	
  755	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  271	
  646	
  314	
  

27	
   Tasikmalaya	
   Jl.	
  Sutisna	
  Senjaya	
  No.	
  19,	
  Tasikmalaya	
  46112	
   P	
  :	
  +62	
  265	
  331	
  813	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  265	
  335	
  040	
  

28	
   Tegal	
   Jl.	
  Dr.	
  Sutomo	
  No.	
  55,	
  Tegal	
   P	
  :	
  +62	
  283	
  350	
  500	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  283	
  356	
  560	
  

29	
   Yogyakarta	
   Jl.	
  Panembahan	
  Senopati	
  No.	
  4-­‐6,	
  Yogyakarta	
   P	
  :	
  +62	
  274	
  377	
  755	
  
P	
  :	
  +62	
  274	
  377	
  756	
  

	
  


